position and shall have jurisdictional areas of responsibility 

related to information technology and telecommunications systems of 

all state agencies as provided for in state law Office of Strategic 

Technology Solutions.  The salary of the Chief Information Officer 

shall not be less than One Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars 

($130,000.00) or more than One Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars 

($160,000.00). 

B.  There is hereby created the Office of Strategic Technology 

Solutions.  Any funds appropriated to and in possession of the 

Information Division of the Office of Management and Enterprise 

Services shall be deemed to be funds of the Office of Strategic

[...]

purchase card and the product is listed on either the 

Approved Hardware or Approved Software list located on 

the Office of Management and Enterprise Services 

Strategic Technology Solutions website, or 

b. a purchase over Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) and 

less than or equal to Twenty-five Thousand Dollars 

($25,000.00) if such product is purchased using a 

state purchase card, the product is listed on an 

information technology or telecommunications statewide 

contract, and the product is listed on either the 

Approved Hardware or Approved Software list located on

[...]

amount of actual revenue certified by the State Board of 

Equalization as having been deposited into the General Revenue Fund 

for the first fiscal year prior to the beginning of the fiscal year 

that deposits to the Revenue Stabilization Fund are first made 

equals or exceeds Six Billion Six Hundred Million Dollars 

($6,600,000,000.00). 

C.  Once the provisions prescribed by subsection B of this 

section have been met, deposits to the Revenue Stabilization Fund as 

prescribed by this section may be made during any subsequent fiscal 

year according to the requirements and limitations imposed by this